I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 0   R E G I S T E R E D
http:www.niccomp.com / Technical Inquiries: tpmg@niccomp.com
END OF LIFE NOTICE
PRODUCT:  Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC PRODUCT SERIES:  NACT Series
THE FOLLOWING IS NOTICE THAT THE NACT SERIES IS BEING DISCONTINUED.
LAST ORDER DATE: JUNE 30, 2009
LAST DELIVERY DATE: AUGUST 30, 2009
REASON FOR TERMINATION: Low usage
THE FOLLOWING PART NUMBERS ARE AFFECTED (ALTERNATIVE PART NUMBERS ARE SHOWN):
DISCONTINUED PART NUMBERS
Part Number
Cap.
(µµµµF)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Case Size
(mm)
RCR (mA)
100KHz
Alternative Part Number*
RCR (mA)
100KHz
NACT471M6.3V8X10.5TR13F 470 6.3 8X10.5 182 NATT471M6.3V8X10.5NBF 160
NACT681M6.3V10X10.5TR13F 680 6.3 10X10.5 273 NATT681M6.3V10X10.5LBF 220
NACT102M6.3V12.5X14TR13F 1000 6.3 12.5X14 429 NATT102M6.3V12.5X14LBF 550
NACT152M6.3V12.5X14TR13F 1500 6.3 12.5X14 455 NATT152M6.3V12.5X14JBF 550
NACT331M10V8X10.5TR13F 330 10 8X10.5 156 NATT331M10V8X10.5NBF 160
NACT471M10V10X10.5TR13F 470 10 10X10.5 273 NATT471M10V10X10.5LBF 220
NACT681M10V12.5X14TR13F 680 10 12.5X14 390 NATT681M10V12.5X14JBF 550
NACT102M10V12.5X14TR13F 1000 10 12.5X14 416 NATT102M10V12.5X14JBF 550
NACT221M16V8X10.5TR13F 220 16 8X10.5 156 NATT221M16V8X10.5NBF 160
NACT331M16V10X10.5TR13F 330 16 10X10.5 273 NATT331M16V10X10.5LBF 220
NACT471M16V12.5X14TR13F 470 16 12.5X14 377 NATT471M16V12.5X14JBF 550
NACT681M16V12.5X14TR13F 680 16 12.5X14 390 NATT681M16V12.5X14JBF 550
NACT101M25V8X10.5TR13F 100 25 8X10.5 143 NATT101M25V8X10.5NBF 160
16 December 2008
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 0   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number
Cap.
(µµµµF)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Case Size
(mm)
RCR (mA)
100KHz
Alternative Part Number*
RCR (mA)
100KHz
NACT221M25V10X10.5TR13F 220 25 10X10.5 260 NATT221M25V10X10.5LBF 220
NACT331M25V12.5X14TR13F 330 25 12.5X14 351 NATT331M25V12.5X14JBF 550
NACT470M35V8X10.5TR13F 47 35 8X10.5 143 NATT470M35V8X10.5NBF 160
NACT101M35V10X10.5TR13F 100 35 10X10.5 247 NATT101M35V10X10.5LBF 220
NACT151M35V12.5X14TR13F 150 35 12.5X14 325 N/A N/A
NACT221M35V12.5X14TR13F 220 35 12.5X14 338 NATT221M35V12.5X14JBF 550
NACT330M50V8X10.5TR13F 33 50 8X10.5 145 NATT330M50V8X10.5NBF 140
NACT470M50V10X10.5TR13F 47 50 10X10.5 208 NATT470M50V10X10.5LBF 240
NACT101M50V12.5X14TR13F 100 50 12.5X14 273 NATT101M50V12.5X14JBF 490
NACT151M50V12.5X14TR13F 150 50 12.5X14 286 N/A N/A
NACT221M50V12.5X14TR13F 220 50 12.5X14 286 NATT221M50V12.5X14JBF 490
*NOTE: Electrical characteristics are similar but may not be exact. Consult NACT and NATT datasheets for complete
details.
PREPARED BY: Paul Harris, Technical Sales Manager, NIC TPMG